WHEN REPLACING EVTHER THE OLD STYLE DRIVE BELT OR THE OLD STYLE 29 TOOTH ARBOR PULLEY FLANGE,
IT WILL BE NECESSARY TO INSTALL THE NEW POSITIVE DRIVE BELT (REF. NO. 130) AND THE NEW 36 TOOTH
ARBOR PULLEY FLANGE (REF NO.128 ).

THESE PARTS ARE USED ON 10" MOTORIZED SAWS WITH SERIAL No. DQ-4800 AND HIGHER.

THESE PARTS ARE USED ON 10° MOTORIZED SAWS WITHOUT SERIAL NUMBERS OR WITH SERIAL NUMBERS
PRIOR TO DQ-4800, WHEN CONVERTING TO THE LARGER MOTOR, IT
COMPLETE MOTOR ASSEMBLY, 438-02-3t4-0585.
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Item Number
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Part Number

901020100582
876960
422160550004
422031120003
000000-00
901040900112
000000-00
000000-00
422031120003
422160550004
1087534
904010101603
422163100004
1087531
000000-00
000000-00
901010600605
904010101604
422040105002
905040714459
422030270001
928010414118
422041085001
422040675001
422160630001
904010101620
000000-00

PartsList for 34-300 Type 1 Prior to S/N DW-7200

Description

MACHINE SCREW

WASHER - URETHANE

REAR GUIDE RAIL
SPECIAL SCREW
No Longer Available
SET SCREW

No Longer Available
No Longer Available
SPECIAL SCREW
REAR GUIDE RAIL
KNOB

STEEL WASHER
CLAMP ASSY
KNOB

No Longer Available
No Longer Available
CAP SCREW
STEEL WASHER
REAR SLIDE BLOCK
STEEL PIN

HOOK

COIL SPRING

ROD

LEVER

Use 416-01-074-0001
WASHER

No Longer Available
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Qty Required
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Item Number

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
70
71
72
73
74
75

Part Number

000000-00
000000-00
901061317359
000000-00
000000-00
422160170002
904010317720
901020500721
34-895
422011120001
901041509428
901020100554
000000-00
000000-00
904020201704
901010600640
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
902030602977
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
901010600612

PartsList for 34-300 Type 1 Prior to S/N DW-7200

Description

No Longer Available
No Longer Available
SELF TAP SCREW
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
BUSHING
WASHER
MACHINE SCREW
MITER GAUGE
SCREW

SET SCREW
MACHINE SCREW
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
LOCK WASHER
CAP SCREW

No Longer Available
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
NUT

No Longer Available
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
CAP SCREW
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Item Number

76
77
78
80
81
83
84
&5
90
91
92
94
95
96
98
99
100
125
128
130
133
134
136
141
142
143
144

Part Number

902011201034
904070105554
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
901020100564
000000-00
438010070041
000000-00
000000-00
438010040050
000000-00
000000-00
901010600664
904020101716
902012012567
000000-00
49-082
904010320661
901010600642
000000-00
904010320661
901010600642
000000-00
000000-00

PartsList for 34-300 Type 1 Prior to S/N DW-7200

Description

HEX NUT
WASHER

No Longer Available
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
MACHINE SCREW
No Longer Available
Use 438-01-007-0042
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
Use 438-01-004-0062
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
CAP SCREW
LOCK WASHER
HEX NUT

No Longer Available
3/4 IN DRIVE BELT
WASHER

CAP SCREW

No Longer Available
WASHER

CAP SCREW

No Longer Available
No Longer Available
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Item Number

145
146
147
148
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
168
169
170
175
176
178
179
180
181

Part Number

905010102704
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
491950-00
000000-00
1086929
000000-00
901010603124
491957-00
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
901041500232
000000-00
000000-00
904150107018
901010600611
491957-00
000000-00
000000-00
904150120294
000000-00
928070107355
920040205335
904150120293

PartsList for 34-300 Type 1 Prior to S/N DW-7200

Description

ROLL PIN

No Longer Available
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
SET SCREW

No Longer Available
GEAR

No Longer Available
SCREW

LOCK WASHER
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
SET SCREW

No Longer Available
No Longer Available
RING

CAP SCREW
LOCK WASHER
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
RING

No Longer Available
SPRING

BEARING

RING
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Item Number

183
184
185
187
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
200
201
203
204

Part Number

920040216624
901020522037
904030201775
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
438020110001
438020070001
803250
000000-00
491957-00
904010101614
438023350002
901020520717
000000-00
901010600614

PartsList for 34-300 Type 1 Prior to S/N DW-7200

Description

BEARING

SCREW

WASHER

No Longer Available
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
HOLDER

BRUSH ASSY

CAP

No Longer Available
LOCK WASHER
STEEL WASHER
USE 438-02-335-0021
SCREW

No Longer Available
CAP SCREW
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